

In the Court of the ACJM cum Civil Judge (Sr. Divn), Kakdwip, 24 Parganas (South)

Present: *Smt. Sumana Garain, ACJM cum Civil Judge (sr. divn.)*

Title Execution No. 01 of 2024

Samir Jana
Versus
Amalendu Giri.

Order No. 1 / Dated:24.04.2024

Received an application under order XXI rule 11 of the CPC today along with certificate copy of decree and order passed in MS-13/19 in the court of ACJM cum Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) at Kakdwip for execution of the decree passed in the above mentioned money suit and a *vakalatnama* duly accepted by learned advocate Sri / ~~Smt~~ ...Manas Giri.

Perused all available materials.

Register the same as a Money Execution.

To **11.07.24** for verification.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip.

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip.