

Money Execution 01/24

Reg. 01 of 2024

JO Code:WB01068

Order No. 07

Date: 30.01.25

The Dhr has filed a petition u/o 21 rule 42 read with 151 of CPC for attachment of the schedule property of the Jdr.

Perused the petition and materials on record.

It appears from the ex parte order passed in MS-13 of 19 vide order no. 36 dated 20.03.2024 that the Dhr has got an ex parte decree in respect of sum of Rs. 3,20,000/- and a charge is also created in respect of the suit property described in schedule 'kha' of the plaint for realization of the said amount. The decretal money is still unpaid by the Jdr.

Considering all aspects I am inclined to allow the prayer of the Dhr.

Hence, it is

ordered

the petition filed by the Dhr u/o 21 rule 42 read with 151 of CPC dated 07.01.2025 is hereby allowed.

The Jdr is hereby prohibited from transferring or charging the property in the schedule of the petition in any way and all third persons are hereby prohibited from taking any benefit from such transfer or charge.

The Jdr is directed to attend the Court on _____ to take notice of the date to be fixed for settling the terms of the proclamation of same.

The Dhr is directed to ensure compliance with the provisions of the Order 21 rule 54(2) of the CPC by putting in the necessary requisite.

To 11.03.2025 for S/R and appearance of the Jdr. And S/R of Proclamation.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip