

M.Ex - 01/24
Regd.- 01/24

13
26.08.25

Today is fixed for S/R

Ld. lawyer for the Dhr is present by filing hazira.

Sdr. appears today by filing a vokatnama of the ld. lawyer Sri Sourav Jana which is duly signed along with a petition which is supported by an affidavit is praying for postpone the instant execution case on the grounds as stated therein.

Copy has been served with objected to.

Let the same be kept with the record.

P.O. is busy with police files.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To **27.10.25** for **hearing the petition files by Jdr. dt. 26.08.25.**

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip